# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4478002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2010

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIESZKO CHMIEL	06/26/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOKIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	KARAPORTTI 3	
City:	ESPOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	02610	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12857383

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2028
Email: patent@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. WEINICK
Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC
Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOK-70169US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. CHENG	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Cheng/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed\_Assign\_Chmiel\_to\_Nokia\_pdf#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assign\_Chmiel\_to\_Nokia\_pdf#page2.tif

PATENT 504431302 REEL: 042817 FRAME: 0710

Docket Nos.: NOK-70169US 800.0825.U4(US)

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this day of 10.04. 2017, effective as of August 16, 2010, by Mieszko Chmiel, of Glucholazy, Poland ("Assignor").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint inventor of the inventions related to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INITIALIZATION AND MAPPING OF REFERENCE SIGNALS IN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 12/857,383, filed on August 16, 2010 and issued on May 17, 2016 as U.S. Patent No. 9,344,953 ("U.S. Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the aforesaid U.S. Patent to Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FINLAND ("Assignee"), as of August 16, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. For value received, Assignor hereby, sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, nune pro tune, effective as of August 16, 2010, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent, and all the rights and privileges in said U.S. Patent and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said U.S. Patent; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid U.S. Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said U.S. Patent.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said U.S. Patent, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.
- 3. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said U.S. Patent and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.
- Assignor hereby requests that any and all patents for said U.S. Patent be issued to Assignce in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such

1/2

6814286.1

Docket Nos.: NOK-70169US 800.0825,U1(US)

nominees as Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said U.S. Patent or other forms of protection.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment as of the date first above written.

26.06.2017 Date M. Uhmiel

2/2

6814286.1

**RECORDED: 06/26/2017** 

**PATENT REEL: 042817 FRAME: 0712**